Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Table 1: H11 Connector Survey
Female connector Part no. Description of terminals Integrated
type coding
STV-H11-F/CO HZZ 00101 Faston straight 6.3 × 0.8 mm yes
STV-H11-FS/CO HZZ 00104 Faston straight 6.3 × 0.8 mm, solderable (short moulding) yes
STV-H11-FSR/CO HZZ 00102 Screw terminals, 90°, 2.5 mm2 (AWG 13) max, yes
STV-H11-FB/CO 1 HZZ 00103 Solder pin 5.2 mm, ∅ 1.6 mm yes
STV-H11-FBER/CO 2 HZZ 00113 Solder pin 4.3 mm, ∅ 1.0 mm yes
STV-H11-FP/CO 2 HZZ 00111 Press fit 6.5 mm, ∅ 1.0 mm yes
STV-H11-FBG/CO 2 HZZ 00199 Solder pin 5.2 mm, ∅ 1.6 mm, gold-plated contacts yes
1 See also matching Flexi-PCB for PCB mounting of converters (see Mounting Supports)
2 Available on request
Mating Connectors H11
H15

Table 2: H15 Connector Survey
Female connector Part no. Description of terminals Integrated
type coding
STV-H15-F/CO HZZ 00106 Faston straight 6.3 × 0.8 mm yes
STV-H15-FSR HZZ 00107 Screw terminals, 90°, 2.5 mm2 (AWG 13) max. no
STV-H15-FB/CO HZZ 00112 Solder pin 4.0 mm, ∅ 1.6 mm yes
STV-H15-FP/CO 1 HZZ 00117 Press fit 4.5 mm, ∅ 1.0 mm (double pin version) yes
STV-H15-FBG/CO 1 HZZ 00197 Solder pin 4.0 mm, ∅ 1.6 mm, gold-plated contacts yes
STV-H15-FWS/CO HZZ 00114 Solder pin 10.1 mm, ∅ 1.6 mm, 90° bent contacts yes
1 Available on request
European
Projection
Electrical Accessory Products Mating Connectors
Edition 5/6.2000 4/7
H15 S2, H15 S4 Connector
This special connector is a derivative of the H15 having
seven standard contacts as above, combined with two
(H15 S2) or four (H15 S4) high current contacts according
to DIN 41626. The high current contacts are specially de-
signed to handle currents from 20 A up to 40 A. They corre-
spond to quality class 1, with respect to electrical and me-
chanical life time. The contact material is high quality Beryl-
lium-Copper (CuBe treated) with a gold-plated surface.
To install the high current contacts carefully follow the as-
sembly instructions. It is extremely important to solder ca-
bles, screw cable terminals or heat shrink sleeves to high
current jacks first, before inserting them into the moulding.
Paralleled converters should preferably be interconnected
on current bars or at a star point.
Using screw versions, the two outer high current jacks may
be inserted at a 90° angle in order to prevent possible short
circuits between the cable terminals, especially in applica-
tions with high vibration environment. Heat shrink sleeves
might be necessary for further isolation purposes or to keep
clearance and creepage distances at specified levels.
An Extraction Tool allows removal of the high current con-
tacts for replacement (see: Extraction Tool).
Caution: The use of an adequate cable strain relief de-
vice (e.g. Cable Hood etc.) is essential in order to protect
the high current contact jacks from damage. Never
screw, solder or manipulate these contacts when the
connector is plugged into the male connector! The use
of highly flexible cables is strongly recommended.
This connector type (male version) is used in the following
converter series (case size):
PSK (K01), K (K02) and P with output current ≥20 A.
Table 3: H15 S2/S4 Connector Survey
Female connector Part no. Description of terminals Integrated
type coding
STV-H15 S2-F/CO HZZ 00115 11 Faston straight 6.3 × 0.8 mm, set of 2 solder jacks 1 yes
STV-H15 S2-FSF/CO HZZ 00116 11 Faston straight 6.3 × 0.8 mm, set of 2 screw jacks 1 yes
STV-H15 S4-F/CO HZZ 00105 7 Faston straight 6.3 × 0.8 mm, set of 4 solder jacks 1 yes
STV-H15 S4-FSF/CO HZZ 00110 7 Faston straight 6.3 × 0.8 mm, set of 4 screw jacks 1 yes
STV-H15 S4-FLS/CO HZZ 00109 7 screw terminals, 90°, 2.5 mm2, set of 4 solder jacks 1 yes